STATE OF MAINE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT AMENDMENT TO MAINE RULES FOR THE MAINE CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES FUND COMMISSION

2024 Me. Rules 10

Effective: January 1, 2025

All of the Justices concurring therein, the following amendment to the Maine Rules for the Maine Civil Legal Services Fund Commission is adopted to be effective on the date indicated above. The specific amendment is stated below. To aid in the understanding of the amendment, an Advisory Note appears after the text of the amendment. The Advisory Note states the reason for recommending the amendment, but the Advisory Note is not part of the amendment adopted by the Court.

1. Rule 8 of the Maine Rules for the Maine Civil Legal Services Fund Commission is amended to read as follows:

8. ANNUAL AND QUARTERLY REPORTING REQUIREMENTS; COMPLIANCE

A. First time Award recipients shall submit quarterly reports on April 1, July1, October 1, and December 30 during the first year of the Award. All other organizations shall provide to the Commission an annual report to be received by the Commission January 45th 31 for the prior year that funds are received by the recipient organization...

Advisory Note - January 2025

Rule 8(A) is amended to change from January 15 to January 31 the date for all organizations other than first time Award recipients to submit an annual report to the Commission for the preceding year.

Datea: December 18, 2024 FUR THE COURT	Dated: December 18, 2024	FOR THE COURT,
--	--------------------------	----------------

_____/s/ VALERIE STANFILL Chief Justice

ANDREW M. MEAD ANDREW M. HORTON **CATHERINE R. CONNORS** RICK E. LAWRENCE WAYNE R. DOUGLAS **Associate Justices**

^{*} This Rule Amendment Order was approved after conference of the Court, all Justices concurring therein.